

## CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd (INTERTEK SAI Global), accredited Certification Body No Z1440295AS certifies that:

## Industrias Motegui, S.L.

**Site Address:** Camino del Mar, no7 (Polígono Industrial 3), 46120, Alboraya (Valencia), SPAIN

BRCGS Site Code: 4389886

having conducted an audit for the scope of activities

**Scope:** The flexographic printing, lamination, slitting and micro and macroperforation of PET, BOPP, CPP, PE and OPA packaging films; the conversion of bags (printed and unprinted); all for direct and non-direct food contact applications.

La impresión flexográfica, laminado, corte, y micro y macro-perforación de film PET, BOPP, CPP, PE y OPA; la conversión de bolsas (impresas o no), todo para uso alimentario y no alimentario.

Manufacturing Category (ies):	05 - Flexible plastics
	07 - Print processes

Exclusions from Scope: None.

Has Achieved Grade: AA

Meets the requirements set out in the

## **GLOBAL STANDARD for PACKAGING MATERIALS ISSUE 6: AUGUST 2019**

Audit Programme: Announced

Auditor Number: 20341

**Certificate Number:** 0152654

Dates of Audit: 02-03 June 2023

**Certificate Issue Date:** 29 June 2023

**Re-audit Due Date:** (An.): 12 May 2024 to 09 June 2024 (Unan.): 09 February 2024 to 09 June 2024

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 21 July 2024



WWW.JAS-ANZ.ORO/REGISTER

Calin Moldovean President Business Assurance

SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd. Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia



In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global and must be returned to INTERTEK SAI Global upon its request. To validate certificate authenticity please visit www.brcdirectory.com

If you would like to feedback comments on the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to BRCGS, please contact tell.brcgs.com

